Resolution 21-141

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers
totaling $ 1,409,360.81 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment l Payment | Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $1,053,327.30
HB Dec 2021 Premium $61,102.43 $2,983.15 $64,085.58
Wired Payroll 23 $61,706.04 $40,670.92 $7,408.28 $109,785.24
Wired Payroll 24 $66,984.43 $42,010.66 $7,911.16 $116,906.25
R & F Retro Pay $38,159.19 $22,296.56 $4,275.21 $64,730.96
R & F Retro Pay-Carvajal $399.47 $88.67 $37.34 $525.48

$1,409,360.81

Total: $ 1,409,360.81

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority held on December 9. 2021

On the motion of Commissioner Guadagno

Second by: Commissioner Cegelka

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (8) Cegelka, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Recchia, Schorno, and Zuppa

Nays: (0)
Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (1) Corbett

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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December 9, 2021
02:25 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 1
Check Register By Check 1d

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: A1l Checks

to OPERATING Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: Detail

25378 to 25484
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y pir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25378 12/09/21  ALMELEQS A.L.M ELECTRIC C0., 476
21-00164 1 RT-6 electrical upgrade 33,000.00 01-857-002 Expenditure I 1
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
25379 12/09/21  ALMELEOS A.L.M ELECTAIC 0., INC 476
21-00193 1 RTL electrical upgrade 33,000.00 01-857-002 Expenditure i 4
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
25380 12/09/21  ANGHEQOS ANG HERBERT 476
21-00586 1 Ticense renewal 90.00 01-503-260 Expenditure 9% 1
ELECTRICAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25381 12/09/21 AQUAPODS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €O 476
21-00001 17 Invoice # 1110112m 631.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2100001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25382 12/00/21 AQUAPOOS AQUA PRD TECH LABORATORIES, (0 476
21-00002 14 1nv 1110159 - 1PP Sampling 114.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25383 12/09/21  ATLANOIO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 476
21-00092 32 MS10748 MTHLY SERV Dec 21 3,136.56  01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 82 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 33 MSI1155 KNOWBEZ DEC 71 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 83 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 34 ws10897 Email/Firewall peC 21 1,241.85 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 84 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 35 Ms10998 data backup DEC 21 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 85 1
— IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,047.66
25384 12/09/21  BELLIOOS BELLTI, CATHY 476
21-00592 1 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT-NILOM 156.13  01-502-050 Expenditure 202 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00592 2 PARKING-NILOM 10.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 03 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00592 3 TOLLS-NILOM 13.90 01-502-050 Expenditure 204 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
180.03
25385 12/09/21  BROOKOOS BROOKAIRE COMPANY, LLC 476
21-00476 1 Pleated air filter 20X25x4, 1,558.41 01-503-240 Expenditure 145 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00476 2 Ppleated air filter 20%25x2, 129.36  01-503-240 Expenditure 46 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00476 4 Back order Pleated air filter 222,63 01-503-240 Expenditure 47 1

1,910.40
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December 9, 2021

02:25 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No:

2

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Reconciled/void Ref num

Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25386 12/09/21  cABALOOS CABALLERO, YOLANDA 476
21-00578 1 work shoes reimbursement 144,95 01-506-080 Expenditure 191 1
UNIFORMS
25387 12/09/21  CARVAQOS CARVAJAL, JONNY 476
21-00560 1 Reimbursement online Seminar 290.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 179 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25388 12/09/21  CARVAQOS CARVAJAL, JONNY 476
21-00569 1 work Shoes Reimbursement 148.87 01-506-080 Expenditure 186 1
UNIFORMS
25389 12/09/21  CARVAQDS CARVAJAL, JONNY 476
21-00580 1 Reimbursement for wy License 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 194 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25390 12/09/21  CHEYEOOS CHEYENNE LIVESTOCK & PRODUCTS 476
21-00110 1 Tough Guy Cabinet - Empty 2,166.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 97 1
BUILDING & GROUND
21-00110 2 Tough Guy Cabinet - w/ Ring 2,166.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 8 1
BUILDING & GROUND
4,332.00
25391 12/09/21  CHILTOO5 CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 476
21-00091 14 Invoice 63215 Grimsland HepB 100.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2100025 "9 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00091 15 Invoice 63262 Fox Fit for Duty 300,00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2100025 80 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00091 16 Inv 63437 Shinese 453.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2100025 81 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
853.00
25392 12/09/21  COLLIO05 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 476
21-00307 6 colliers Inv707150 Novl5s 2021 2,733.75 01-853-013 Expenditure 2100047 21 1
ASSEST MANAGEMENT
25393 12/09/21  coppo00S COPPOLA SERVICES INC 476
21-00146 6 coppola Pay App #5 - Cont4l 509,242.77 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2100035 105 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
25394 12/09/21  DAILY0OS DAILY RECORD 476
21-00041 40 4969000 Legal Notices 60.80 01-501-030 Expenditure 50 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 41 5006304 Legal Notices 98.64 01-501-030 Expenditure 511
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 42 5006078 Legal Notices 68.54 01-501-030 Expenditure 521
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
227.98
25395 12/09/21  DISCO005 DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC. 476
21-00040 12 INV£1437845-1N 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 4 1
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25396 12/09/21 DOCUS00S DOCUSAFE INC, 476
21-00042 13 147912 November-December 2021 137.35 01-501-030 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25397 12/09/21  DURABO0 DURABLE DOOR CORP 476
21-00016 9 Service call front door Mo 277.50  01-506-040 Expenditure 17 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25398 12/09/21 ENGIEQOS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 476
21-00106 15 SINS789959 10/21/21 - 11/19/21 25,884.80 01-501-090 Expenditure  €2100032 94 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25399 12/09/21  ENVIROOS ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCTA 476
21-00573 1 Invoice # 991271 102.14  01-505-030 Expenditure 199 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25400 12/09/21 EVOQUO0S EvOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 476
21-00025 18 pelivery 9-14 3,416.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 2100007 321
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
21-00025 19 Delivery 11-5 3,416.00 01-507-031 Expenditure  €2100007 B 1
— ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
6,832.00
25401 12/09/21  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 476
21-00059 35 Invoice 7-566-11890 198.90 01-501-030 Expenditure 71
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 36 Invoice 7-572-97876 353.34 01-501-030 Expenditure 31
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 37 Invoice 7-580-54945 78.70  01-501-030 Expenditure 741
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
630.94
25402 12/09/21  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 476
21-00039 10 -DEC 2021 INTERNET 591.95 (1-501-025 Expenditure 4 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
25403 12/09/21  GENERO15 GENERAL CLARIFIER CORP 476
21-00454 1 wonroe St odor contro] mist pa 628.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 36 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25404 12/09/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 476
21-00012 99 9113516638 Materials & Supply 18.96 01-506-040 Expenditure B 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 100 9116085417 Materials & Supply 158.55 01-506-040 Expenditure 13 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 102 9129215753 Materials & Supply 115.67 01-506-040 Expenditure 4 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 103 9138179404 Materials & SuppTy 201.96 01-506-040 Expenditure 51
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 104 9139184510 materials & Supply 40.65 01-506-040 Expenditure 6 1

335.79
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 4

Check Register By Check 1d

Check # check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25405 12/09/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 476
21-00428 14 Led Light bulb modyle 46.59 01-503-230 Expenditure 1301
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00428 15 Combination exit and emergency 179.82 01-503-230 Expenditure 1311
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
226.41
25406 12/09/21 GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 476
21-00018 42 unleaded Gasoline 16341541 427,74 01-506-030 Expenditure 18 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 43 unleaded Gasoline 16369945 154.08 01-506-030 Expenditure 19 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 44 unleaded Gasoline 16399213 315.59  01-506-030 Expenditure 20 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 45 unleaded Gasoline 16434680 284.59  01-506-030 Expenditure 21 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 46 unleaded Gasoline 16452875 223.19 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,405.19
25407 12/09/21  GRIMS00S GRIMSLAND, EDWARD 476
21-00588 1 Reimbursement for wWork Boots 76.97 01-503-080 Expenditure 198 1
ENGINEERING UNIFORMS
25408 12/09/21  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 476
21-00101 25 1nvoice # 12718466 139.03  01-505-030 Expenditure 91 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00001 26 Invoice # 12758943 133.38  01-505-030 Expenditure 2 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 27 1nvoice # 12772527 §26.26 01-505-030 Expenditure 2 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,098.67
25409 12/09/21  HACHNELO HACH COMPANY C/0 NORTHEAST TEC 476
21-00491 1 FLIS00 Flow meter 22,020.60 01-857-002 Expenditure 152 1
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
21-00491 2 ultrasonic Sensors 9,378.60 01-857-002 Expenditure 153 1
—_ TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
31,399.20
25410 12/09/21  HACHNELD HACH COMPANY C/0 NORTHEAST TEC 476
21-00505 1 90005 bare Jead adapter 1,772.82  01-507-030 Expenditure 15 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25411 12/09/21  HELDOOOS HEIDOLPH NORTH AMERICA LLC 476
21-00469 1 1Invoice # 8927641 2,095.00 01-505-040 Expenditure 140 1
LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25412 12/09/21  HERCRO10 HERC RENTALS, INC 476
21-00473 4 Rent 2 Skid steer W/ snow box 1,725.97 01-506-040 Expenditure 41 1
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December 9, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
02:25 pu Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 3

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Dascription Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25412 HERC RENTALS, INC Continued
21-00473 5 Rent 2 skid steer w/ snow box 3,021.78  01-506-040 Expenditure 142 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
4,747.75
25413 12/09/21  HERCROI0 HERC RENTALS, INC 476
21-00589 1 Rental wide Track pozer 4,291.36 01-506-030 Expenditure 199 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
25414 12/09/21  HITECHOG HI-TECH TRANSMISSIONS, INC 476
21-00168 5 119238 1999 F250 Supper 162.00 01-506-040 Expenditure u 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00168 6 119330 2012 Ram 3500 ST/SLT 1,422.06 01-506-040 Expenditure 12 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,584.06
25415 12/09/21  HITECHO6 HI-TECH TRANSMISSIONS, INC 476
21-00453 1 119201Repairs to 2012 Ram 3500 949.57 (01-506-042 Expenditure 135 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
25416 12/09/21  HOBBIOOS HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC 476
21-00094 7 Annual PM and repairs on 2,712.44  (1-503-240 Expenditure 2100028 8 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25417 12/09/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 476
21-00019 63 materials & Supplies 6032563 78.37 (01-506-030 Expenditure 23 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 64 Materials & Supplies 7173549 30.29 01-506-030 Expenditure 41
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 65 credit 7173546 27.75- 01-506-030 Expenditure 25 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 66 Credit 6173648 47.92- 01-506-030 Expenditure 6 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 67 Materials and Supply 5352671 83.96 01-506-030 Expenditure 21
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 68 Materials and Supply 2312298 17.94  01-506-030 Expenditure 28 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 69 Materials and Supply 0291176 27.84  01-506-030 Expenditure 29 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 70 Materials and Supply 0050333 41.76 01-506-030 Expenditure 30 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 71 Materials and SuppTy 9045189 238.94  01-506-030 Expenditure 31 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
443.43
25418 12/09/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 476
21-00123 14 Surge protector 21.97  01-507-030 Expenditure 103 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25419 12/09/21 INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 476

21-00174 14 7786618 Monthly Trash Service 598.76 01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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Check # Check Date vendor

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref num
Contract  Ref Seq Acct

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account
25420 12/09/21  TRONBOOS IRONBOUND SUPPLY COMPANY
21-00553 1 022449 3" all valve cpve 583.00 01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00553 2 shipping 23,99 01-506-040

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
606.99

25421 12/09/21  3JERSE0OS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT
21-00053 10 #95009384097 10/8-11/5/2021 25,983.85 01-501-090
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

25422 12/09/21  JERSE0L0 JERSEY ELEVATOR €O, INC

21-00011 13 wonthly Service 258420 275.36  01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00011 15 Monthly Service 264308 275.36  01-506-040

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
550.72

25423 12/09/21  JONES00S 3CT JONES CHEMICALS INC

21-00004 16 872279 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 3,665.04 01-506-033
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
21-00004 17 874194 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 3,152.36 01-506-033

CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
6,817.40

25424 12/09/21  KEYPOOOS KEYPORT ARMY & Navy

21-00549 1 carhartt Jacket Size L Navy 244,00 (01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 2 carhartt Jacket Size 2x Navy 122.00 01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 3 carhartt Hoodie Size M Navy 58.30 01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 4 carhartt Hoodie Size | Navy 408.10 01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 5 Carhartt Hoodie Size XL Navy 116.60 01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 6 Carhartt Hoodie Size 2x Navy 408.10 01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 7 carhartt Hoodie Size 2X Black 58.30 01-506-080
UNIFORMS
21-00549 8 Acrylic Hat SG 475,50 01-506-080

UNTFORMS
1,890.90

25425 12/09/21  KEYPODOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY
21-00426 1 Sport-Tek Polo's - 5 Colors 137.90 01-503-180
IPP UNIFORMS

25426 12/09/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.
21-00481 2 KLF Inv1355351 pec? 2021 1,437.50 (1-853-015

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure
Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

Expenditure

EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION
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02:25 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
25427 12/08/21 KLEINOQS KLEINFELDER, INC. 476
21-00067 11 KLF Inv1355163 - pecl 201 2,041.25 01-503-020 Expenditure  C2100016 751
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25428 12/09/21  LEAHYOOS LEAHY, ERIC 476
21-00583 1 Reimbursement Work Shoes 180.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 195 1
UNIFORMS
25429 12/09/21  MAGICOOS MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION CO, 476
21-00147 8 21428A Repair nipple in bathrm 403.94 (01-506-041 Expenditure 06 1
BUILDING & GROUND
25430 12/09/21  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 476
21-00026 73 48991 Genera] 4,478.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 # 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 74 48992 contract 40-Clarifier 391.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 501
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 75 48993 mine HiTl Expansion 2,368.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 36 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 76 48994 Contract 41-phosphorus 1,456.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 37 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 77 48996 Contract 43 759.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 3 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 78 48990 Firemen's home claim 138.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 39 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 79 48995 trial regarding projects 61,260.06 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 0 1
—  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
70,851.56
25431 12/09/21  MARAZ0OS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 476
21-00027 10 Inv 48989 - IPP Assistance 253.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100009 a4 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25432 12/09/21  MARTO00S MARTO BONACCORSO 476
21-00566 1 NILoM 2021 Milage 142,24 01-506-050 Expenditure 181 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00566 2 Meals 619.25 01-506-050 Expenditure 8 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
761.49
25433 12/09/21  MARIO005 MARTO BONACCORSO 476
21-00567 1 0217972133493420v 47.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 183 1
BUILDING & GROUND
21-00567 2 1EL007297Y553314D 186.10 01-506-041 Expenditure 184 1
BUILDING & GROUND
233.10
25434 12/09/21  MARKOO0S MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 476
21-00518 1 Tree removal BTL 7/31/2021 1,000.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 157 1
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Check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Reconciled/void rRef num

Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25435 12/09/21  mAXS0005 MAXSON, JAMES W 476
21-00587 1 Reimbursement Work Shoes 170.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 197 1
UNIFORMS
25436 12/09/21  MGLFOODS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 476
21-00571 1 Absence/Tateness rep. RO65-19 282.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 188 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25437 12/09/21  MGLFO005 MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 476
21-00593 1 W2 FORMS/ENVELOPES 100.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 205 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25438 12/09/21 MMWINOOS MM WINES CORPORATION 476
21-00368 4 Inv 806366 Gift Basket-Vinturi 58.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00368 5 Inv 810969 Gift Basket-McNamar 89.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 5
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00368 6 Inv 809441 Gift Baskets sympat 191.93 01-501-030 Expenditure 126 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
340.91
25439 12/09/21  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 476
M%DHMWMWWMMW 24.99 01-501-030 Expenditure b6 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25440 12/09/21  MONTAOOS MONTANA CONSTRUCTION €0., INC. 476
21-00207 1 M repair in wharton 31,720.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 5 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
21-00107 2 police traffic control 897.14 (01-857-001 Expenditure % 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
32,617.14
25441 12/09/21  MOSHEOOS MOSHER, CORINNE 476
21-00572 1 state Police name check 20,00 01-501-120 Expenditure 189 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25442 12/09/21 MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 476
21-00070 17 MM InvS07444664 - Nov29 2021 703.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 % 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00070 18 MM Tnv507444665 - User Charge 7,623.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 ot
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
§,326.00
25443 12/09/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 476
21-00170 45 wm Inv507444168Contsl - Subs 644.00 01-£1T-041 Expenditure 2100042 13 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 46 wM Inv 507444166 Cont4l Task2 19,875.00 0Q1-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 114 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 47 M Inv 507444141 Contdl Task3 1,608.75 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 15 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 48 M Inv507444169 Contdl Tasks 2,967.25 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 116 1
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PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25443 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. Continued
21-00170 49 MM Inv507444167 Contdl Task 6 5,270.50 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 117
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
30,365.50
25444 12/09/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 476
21-00437 7 M Inv507444648 Conté3 Specs 480.00 01-853-012 Expenditure 2100049 132
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
21-00437 8 MM Tnv507444649 Cont43 Thank 940.00 01-853-012 Expenditure  €2100049 133
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
21-00437 9 M Inv507444650 Contd3 Prequal 113,50 01-853-012 Expenditure  €2100049 134
——  BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
1,533,50
25445 12/09/21  MOYEHO05 DBA MOYE HANDLING SYSTEMS 476
21-00533 1 Hoist / Crane Inspection 1,587.64 D1-506-040 Expenditure 164
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25446 12/09/21  NIJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA 476
21-00052 17 AD#0010138655 nov 1 2021 169.05 01-501-030 Expenditure 67
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00052 18 AD#0010162133 nov 18 2021 193.85 01-501-030 Expenditure 08
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00052 19 AD#0010162117 nov 18 2021 305.45 01-501-030 Expenditure 69
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
668. 35
25447 12/09/21  NIMUNOOS N3 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 476
21-00363 7 InvSD16002-Custodian 210.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 122
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00363 8 InvsD16000-wastewater operator 260.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 123
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
470.00
25448 12/09/21  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 476
21-00049 32 22-0009-3742-79-10/12-11/09 561.49 01-501-090 Expenditure 62
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00043 33 22-0014-8736-38 10/08-11/09/21 116.34  01-501-090 Expenditure 63
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 34 05-1225-8465-11 10/12-11/09/21 1,959.60 01-501-090 Expenditura 64
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 35 05-1225-8470-12-10/12-11/09/21 2,965.42 01-501-090 Expenditure 65
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
5,602.85
25449 12/09/21  NIWEAODS NIWEA 478
21-00436 1 NIWEA Tech Trans Seminar 420,00 01-506-050 Expenditure 154
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25450 12/09/21  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 476
21-00520 1 wireless 4-20 ma analog 2,590.14 01-853-003 Expenditure 158

Resolution 21-141

INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
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Page No: 10

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25450 NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC  Continued
21-00520 2 Nema 4x Fiberglass enclosure 974.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 159 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00520 3 aluminum bavck plate 100.40 01-853-003 Expenditure 160 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00520 4 vagi antenna assembly 129.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 61 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00520 5 Antenna cable 89.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 182 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00520 6 Sshipping and Handling Fee 115.56 01-853-003 Expenditure 163 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
3,998.10
25451 12/09/21  NORTHOS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 476
21-00155 4 2021 METER CALIBRATION AND 13,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure  €2100040 109 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25452 12/09/21  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 476
21-00489 1 25 Hp panfoss VLT drive 7,480.79 01-853-003 Expenditure 149 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00489 2 5.5 Hp panfoss VLT drive 1,045.95 01-853-003 Expenditure 150 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00489 3 shipping and Handling fee 208.53 01-853-003 Expenditure 151 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
8,745.27
25453 12/09/21  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 476
21-00514 1 Transducer bracket & Instal] 2,250.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 5% 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25454 12/08/21  PASSTOO0S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 476
21-00003 14 519839SLUDGE DISPOSAL SERVICES 40,232.05 01-506-031 Expenditure  €2100003 3 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
25435 12/09/21  PISARDOS PISARCIK NATALIE 476
21-00579 1 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf, 152,66 01-503-150 Expenditure 192 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
21-00579 2 Travel Expenses - AEA Conf. 13.90 01-503-150 Expenditure 193 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
166.56
25456 12/09/21  POWEROOS POWER PLACE, INC. 476
21-00568 1 2 STAGE SNOWTHROWER MAINTENANC 424,71 01-506-040 Expenditure 185 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25457 12/09/21  PUMPI005 PUMPING SERVICES, INC 476
21-00419 1 4" sub. Trash Pump 10 #p 10,877.28 01-856-002 Expenditure 128 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
25458 12/09/21  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 476
21-00154 16 536599 CHEMICAL BISULFITE 3,900.40 01-506-034 Expenditure  €2100039 08 1

Resolution 21-141

CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
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Reconciled/void Ref Num
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25459 12/09/21  REICHOOS REICHERT, ERIC 476
21-00570 1 conference Reinbursement 368.87 01-506-050 Expenditure 187 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25460 12/08/21 RUSSO05  RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING 476
21-00153 19 6358415 SLUDGE HAULING 42,020.18 01-506-032 Expenditure  €2100038 07 1
SLUDGE HAULING
25461 12/09/21  RVRSAQQS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH 476
21-00594 1 wILK-10/8/21 2.59 01-501-030 Expenditure 2060 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 2 MILK-10/17/21 2.79 01-501-030 Expenditure 207 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 3 HALF & HALF-10/9 3.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 208 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 4 HALF & HALF-10/16 3.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 209 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 5 RUST CONTROL PAINT 5.86 01-503-230 Expenditure 20 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 6 MILK-10/20 2.59 01-501-030 Expenditure a1 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 7 HALF & HALF-10/23 7.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-0059 8 MILK-10/23 2.79 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 9 MILK-11/2 3.42 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 10 BLUEPRINTS-10/28 8.06 01-501-030 Expenditure 25 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 11 MILk-11/7 2.79 01-501-030 Expenditure A6 1
ADMINTSTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 12 HALF & HALF-10/30 &11/2 9.85 01-501-030 Expenditure 27 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 13 MILK-11/10 3.42 01-501-030 Expenditure 28 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 14 REFRESHMENTS-ED MEETING-11/11 11.82  01-501-031 Expenditure 219 1
MEMBER EXPENSE
21-00594 15 HALF & HALF-11/13 17.91 01-501-030 Expenditure 20 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 16 MILK-11/16 3.42 01-501-030 Expenditure 21 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 17 BLUEPRINT FOR ENGINEERING 13.09 01-503-030 Expenditure 22 1
ENGINEERING MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 18 COFFEE FILTER 3.79 01-501-030 Expenditure 21 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 19 wILk-11/23 6.84 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 20 HALF & HALF-11/24 & 11/29 9.95 01-501-030 Expenditure 225 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 21 HALF & HALF-11/24 & 11/29 9.95 01-501-030 Expenditure 226 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00594 22 COOKIES FOR BOARD 6.41 (01-501-030 Expenditure 27 1

Resolution 21-141

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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Contract  Ref Seq Acct

25461 RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH

21-00594 23

25462 12/09/21
21-00559 1

25463 12/09/21
21-00591 1

25464 12/09/21
21-00056 11

25465 12/09/21
21-00098 80
21-00098 81
21-00098 82
21-00098 83

25466 12/09/21
21-00561 1

25467 12/09/21
21-00474 2

21-00474 3

25468 12/09/21
21-00408 1

25469 12/09/21
21-00038 25

21-00038 26

25470 12/09/21
21-00137 14

Continued
SODA FOR ANNUAL AWARD LUNCHEON 10.00
153.36

SCPSCO05 SCP SCIENCE

Invoice # 0000316888 3,824.00

SKROBOOS SKROBALA, JOSEPH

Reimbursement work Shoes 179.95
SPRINODS SPRINT NEXTEL

Inv#775766288-168 10/27-11/26 44,99
STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE

3492112887 supplies 304.32
3493090014 office supplies 32.21
3493528673 yellow card stock 42,95
3494413060 diary & kitchen ite 174.63

554.11

STATEQ20 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORP

Triple Quick Lavender Meadow 171.00
SUPER0LS SUPERIOR CRANE RENTAL INC

1/2 day service on 9/10 & 9/21 1,750.00

1/2 day service on 9/23 875.00

2,625.00

TAYLOOOS TAYLOR OIL €0, INC

Clarifier Planetary 011- 55GAL 2,691.91

THEHAQOS THE HARTFORD
932291203775 SHORTTERM DEC 21 395,84

932291203775 LONG TERM DEC 21 882.65

1,278.49

THELAOOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE

Invoice # 580226 216.70

Resolution 21-141

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-855-001 Expenditure
LABORATORY EQUIPMENT

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-041 Expenditure
BUILDING & GROUND

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MATINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-501-207 Expenditure

SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
01-501-208 Expenditure
LOKG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE

01~505-030
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Expenditure

Page 13 of 20
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Page No: 13

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
25471 12/09/21  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 476
21-00037 13 5-028350 11/16-12/15/21 84.00 01-502-030 Expenditure 451
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25472 12/09/21  TONYIEQS TONYS JEWELERS INC 476
21-00590 1 watch for 25 years of service 200.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 00 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25473 12/09/21  TREASO1S TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 476
21-00272 4 211834120 Air Permit Boilers §85.00 01-501-022 Expenditure 20 1
PERMITS, INSPECTION
25474 12/09/21  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLT & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 476
21-00029 11 Inv 85468 Bal due Sept 517.10 01-501-024 Expenditure 2100011 2 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
21-00029 12 1nv 8582 Oct 2021 9,379.50 01-501-024 Expenditure 2100011 43 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
21-00029 13 1nv 8647 - Nov 2021 3,315.00 01-501-024 Expenditure  C2100011 4 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
13,211.60
25475 12/09/21  UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 476
21-00005 48 1180073974 UNIFORM RENTAL 169.38 01-506-080 Expenditure  €2100005 6 1
UNTFORMS
21-00005 49 1180076229 UNIFORM RENTAL 204.38  01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 7 1
UNIFORMS
21-00005 50 1180079078 UNIFORM RENTAL 390.57  01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 8 1
UNIFORMS
21-00005 51 1180080892 UNIFORM RENTAL 153.63 01-506-080 Expenditure  €2100005 i 1
- 0 LUNIFORMS
917.96
25476 12/09/21  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 476
21-00468 2 Tube Assembly A3-MNK-T 514.56  01-506-040 Expenditure 137 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00468 3 Roller Assembly A3-SNGG-R 899.28 (01-506-040 Expenditure 138 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00468 4 Freight 13.59  01-506-040 Expenditure 139 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,421.43
25477 12/00/21 USARLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 476
21-00544 1 corepro sr replacement top 118.41 01-506-040 Expenditure 65 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00544 2 CorePRro Sr replacement bottom 322,15 01-506-040 Expenditure 166 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00544 3 shipping 28.05 01-506-040 Expenditure 167 1
— MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
468.61
25478 12/09/21  USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 476
21-00115 38 20177835 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,103.29 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 9 1

Resolution 21-141

LIOUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
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Reconciled/void Ref Num
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25478 USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC Continued
21-00115 39 20211852 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,205.81 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 100 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 40 20212656 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,205.81 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 101 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 41 20213488 ALUMINUM SULEATE 4,205.81 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 02 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
16,720.72
25479 12/09/21  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC, 476
21-00045 72 inv 1362025 colombian coffee 337.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 54 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 73 inv 1364605 14 cases of water 124,60 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 74 inv 1364488 4 5gal jugs water 26.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 56 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
487.60
25480 12/09/21  VALLEQL0 VALLEY HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP 476
21-00090 5 4th Quarter 574011C5622 238.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2100024 %1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25481 12/09/21  VERTZ005 VERTZON 476
21-00047 11 455883044000148-11/16-12/15 713.88 01-501-090 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25482 12/09/21  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 476
21-00048 12 #9893506026-10/24-11/23/21 1,006.85 01-501-090 Expenditure 61 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25483 12/09/21  VITALOOS VITALE'S ITALIAN DELICATESSEN 476
21-00596 1 Holiday & Awards Luncheon 1,837.55 01-501-030 Expenditure 229 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25484 12/09/21  weMAS00S WB MASON 476
21-00046 27 224791714 tea decaf 7.49 01-501-030 Expenditure 571
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 28 224841702 mouse 45.94 01-501-030 Expanditure 58 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 29 22495494 hot cups 82.78 01-501-030 Expenditure 59 1

136.21

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 107 0 1,053,327.30 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 107 0 1,053,327.30 0.00

Resolution 21-141

Page 15 of 20




December 8, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

09:08 Am Check Register By check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of check Ids: 1221 to 1221
Report Type: A1l checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: v pir Deposit: v
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
1221 12/09/21  STATE010 STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 475
21-00035 24 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-DEC 51,141.88 01-501-205 Expenditure 1 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00035 25 PREMIUM RETIREES-DEC 2021 9,960.55 01-501-205 Expenditure 1 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00036 13 2021 DENTAL BENEFITS-DEC 2071 2,983.15 01-501-206 Expenditure 3 1

NJ STATE DENTAL
64,085.58

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 64,085.58 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 64,085.58 0.00

Resolution 21-141 Page 16 of 20
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